
Amendment No. 1 

This Amendment No.1 to Lease-Purchase Agreement dated August 20, 2021, (Contract #002-0027332-000) 
between Leasing 2, Inc. (Lessor) and Levy County Board of County Commissioners (Lessee). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants, conditions and 
agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged, Lessor and Lessee hereby agree as follows: 

Lessor and Lessee agree that the below Schedule of Payments (A) shall replace the current Schedule of Payments 
(B).  Lessee’s Payment No. 1 and Payment No. 2 will be deferred and modified with a revised due date on 
06/23/2023 in the amount of $157,903.41.  All other Due Dates and Payments remain unchanged. 

Schedule of Payments (A) “NEW”: 

Payment No. Due Date Payment Purchase Option* 

#1 06/23/2023 $157,903.41 $306,491.57 

#2 08/20/2023 $77,597.98 $230,906.68 

#3 02/20/2024 $77,597.98 $154,633.98 

#4 08/20/2024 $77,597.98 $77,667.19 

#5 02/20/2025 $77,597.98 $0.00 

Schedule of Payments (B) “OLD: 

Payment No. Due Date Payment Purchase Option* 

#1 08/20/2022 $77,597.98 $381,394.84 

#2 02/20/2023 $77,597.98 $306,491.57 

#3 08/20/2023 $77,597.98 $230,906.68 

#4 02/20/2024 $77,597.98 $154,633.98 

#5 08/20/2024 $77,597.98 $77,667.19 

#6 02/20/2025 $77,597.98 $0.00 

* Assumes that all rental payments and other amounts due on and prior to that date have been paid.

In addition, in accordance with Section 4.01 of the Agreement the parties hereby renew the Agreement for a renewal 
term commencing on October 1, 2022. 

Except as otherwise provided in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain the same 
and the Lease shall remain in full force and effect.  

Lessor, Lessee and Assignee have caused this Addendum to be executed in their names by their duly authorized 
representatives listed below. 

Acknowledge and Accepted 

Lessee: Levy County Board of County Commissioners 

BY: 

TITLE: 

DATE: _____________________________________ 

Acknowledge and Accepted Acknowledge and Accepted 
Lessor: Leasing 2, Inc.  Assignee: Santander Bank, N.A. 

BY: BY: 

TITLE: TITLE: 

DATE: ____________________________________ DATE: 


